agency shall be submitted to the County Engineering Division to enable verification 
that the scope of services under this agreement has been provided.  

3.         AMOUNT OF AGREEMENT AND PAYMENT.  The Grantor shall provide an amount 
not to exceed $201,495 (Two Hundred One Thousand Four Hundred and Ninety Five Dollars 
TDC District III funding) for materials and services used to improve the 
property.  Reimbursement request must show that Grantee has paid in full for materials and 
services relating to the segment prior to seeking the 80.119% (eighty point one one nine